Team Overall Results

Elgin HS Girls 5k

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=
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McGuinness
Casady

Lawton
McGuinness JV
Duncan
Casady JV

Average Time Score

00:21:00.04
00:21:46.05
00:22:19.37
00:22:18.87
00:23:45.63
00:25:13.93

30
63
74
76
119
167

Name
Elgin
Capitol Hill
MacArthur
Duncan JV
Lawton JV
Southeast
Altus
Eisenhower
Tuttle
Eisenhower JV

Printed: 10/16/2020 10:50:00 AM

Average Time

Finishers

00:21:27.16
00:27:46.57
00:25:29.26
00:28:57.95
00:33:49.65
00:24:23.91
00:25:02.46
00:22:25.03
00:18:22.30
00:28:08.70
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Elgin HS Girls 5k

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McGuinness 00:21:00.04 7 30
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 7797 Torie Whitbeck 00:20:00.48 2
2 7 7793 Kathryn Hadrava 00:20:31.35 4
3 9 7794 Maggie Kirt 00:21:16.61 6
4 11 7792 Sydney Bohanon 00:21:23.43 8
5 15 7791 Kaitlyn Bishop 00:21:48.34 10
6 17 7796 Maria Raglow 00:21:53.88 (12)
7 24 7795 Hattie Luke 00:22:34.17 a7
2 Casady 00:21:46.05 7 63
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 7806 Shanta Ramdas 00:19:27.19
2 6 7805 Kyra Patel 00:20:21.25 3
3 19 7808 Anna Ungvari 00:21:55.11 14
4 32 7803 Jennifer Ou 00:23:29.53 22
5 33 7807 Lili Tran 00:23:37.19 23
6 37 7804 Isabela Pardo 00:23:49.71 (26)
7 43 7802 Madeline Fares 00:24:20.16 (30)
3 Lawton 00:22:19.37 6 74
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 7829 Lyric Swatzell 00:21:12.20 5
2 10 7831 Allyson Taylor 00:21:17.37 7
3 20 7828 Abby Kamper 00:22:06.12 15
4 28 7833 Brynna York 00:22:51.00 20
5 39 7832 Karsyn Wahlen 00:24:10.15 27
6 72 7827 Alexandria Hubbard 00:36:03.16 (40)
4  McGuinness JV 00:22:18.87 12 76
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 13 Olivia Fosbenner 00:21:34.78 9
2 16 18 Margot Knudtson 00:21:51.80 11
3 23 12 Sophia Davies 00:22:28.24 16
4 26 9 Gracie Blevins 00:22:39.42 19
5 30 4 Rachel Abbott 00:23:00.12 21
6 34 21 Clara Koktavy 00:23:41.90 (24)
7 41 7 Emery Atchison 00:24:18.09 (29)
5 Duncan 00:23:45.63 6 119
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 7813 Jordan Patterson 00:21:55.03 13
2 25 7810 Audrey Berend 00:22:38.29 18
3 35 7814 Jentry Seeberger 00:23:46.83 25
4 40 7809 Katrina Arredondo 00:24:15.12 28
5 56 7815 Nichzdaly Sepulveda 00:26:12.87 35
6 58 7812 Amaya Garcia 00:26:29.21 (36)
6 Casady JV 00:25:13.93 7 167
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
44 46 Faith Goggins 00:24:48.56 31
2 45 48 London Metcalf 00:24:51.97 32
3 48 54 Sarah Warren 00:24:56.82 33
4 49 52 Carolina Pardo 00:24:57.41 34
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59
65
66

47
49
55

Elgin HS Girls 5k

Bailey Jordan
Isabella Moore
Lauren Williams

Printed: 10/16/2020 10:50:00 AM

00:26:34.92
00:28:13.46
00:28:13.53

37
(38)
(39)
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin HS Girls 5k

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 0 7845 Hallie Ann Sheffield
2 1 7806 Shanta Ramdas
3 0 7818 Audrey Mcelhaney
4 0 7826 Gennevieve Young
5 2 7797 Torie Whitbeck
6 3 7805 Kyra Patel
7 4 7793 Kathryn Hadrava
8 5 7829 Lyric Swatzell
9 6 7794 Maggie Kirt
10 7 7831 Allyson Taylor
11 8 7792 Sydney Bohanon
12 0 7817 Kendyl Marrero
13 9 13 Olivia Fosbenner
14 0 7819 Delaney York
15 10 7791 Kaitlyn Bishop
16 11 18 Margot Knudtson
17 (12) 7796 Maria Raglow
18 13 7813 Jordan Patterson
19 14 7808 AnnaUngvari
20 15 7828 Abby Kamper
21 0 7841 Jasmine Cardenas
22 0 7801 Alisa Sanroman
23 16 12 Sophia Davies
24 (A7) 7795 Hattie Luke
25 18 7810 Audrey Berend
26 19 9 Gracie Blevins
27 0 7816 Maegan Flanders
28 20 7833 BrynnaYork
29 0 7837 Kadiany Santana
30 21 4 Rachel Abbott
31 0 7800 Stephanie Perez
32 22 7803 Jennifer Ou
33 23 7807 Lili Tran
34 24) 21 Clara Koktavy
35 25 7814 Jentry Seeberger
36 0 7838 Mackenzie Thomas
37 (26) 7804 Isabela Pardo
38 0 7840 Stephanie Briones
39 27 7832 Karsyn Wahlen
40 28 7809 Katrina Arredondo
41 29 7 Emery Atchison
42 0 7790 Alexis Salazar
43 (30) 7802 Madeline Fares
44 31 46 Faith Goggins
45 32 48 London Metcalf
46 0 7788 Daisy Dempsey
47 0 44 Julia Richard
48 33 54 Sarah Warren
49 34 52 Carolina Pardo
50 0 7825 Kylan Seaton
51 0 23 Peyton Matteson

Class Chip Time Team

~

00:18:22.30
00:19:27.19
00:19:47.53
00:19:52.38
00:20:00.48
00:20:21.25
00:20:31.35
00:21:12.20
00:21:16.61
00:21:17.37
00:21:23.43
00:21:27.58
00:21:34.78
00:21:42.84
00:21:48.34
00:21:51.80
00:21:53.88
00:21:55.03
00:21:55.11
00:22:06.12
00:22:13.63
00:22:25.72
00:22:28.24
00:22:34.17
00:22:38.29
00:22:39.42
00:22:50.69
00:22:51.00
00:22:52.50
00:23:00.12
00:23:26.82
00:23:29.53
00:23:37.19
00:23:41.90
00:23:46.83
00:23:48.51
00:23:49.71
00:23:59.62
00:24:10.15
00:24:15.12
00:24:18.09
00:24:18.61
00:24:20.16
00:24:48.56
00:24:51.97
00:24:52.90
00:24:53.08
00:24:56.82
00:24:57.41
00:24:57.68
00:25:00.24
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Tuttle

Casady

Elgin
Eisenhower
McGuinness
Casady
McGuinness
Lawton
McGuinness
Lawton
McGuinness
Elgin
McGuinness JV
Elgin
McGuinness
McGuinness JV
McGuinness
Duncan
Casady
Lawton
Southeast
Capitol Hill
McGuinness JV
McGuinness
Duncan
McGuinness JV
Elgin

Lawton
MacArthur
McGuinness JV
Capitol Hill
Casady
Casady
McGuinness JV
Duncan
MacArthur
Casady
Southeast
Lawton
Duncan
McGuinness JV
Altus

Casady
Casady JV
Casady JV
Altus
McGuinness JV
Casady JV
Casady JV
Eisenhower
McGuinness JV
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

15
60
7836
7789
7815

7812
47
7844
56
7799
45
64
49
55
70
61
7835
71
58
7827
68
7798
69

Sophia Hammersley

Chloe Robbins
Lacy Ross
Kyristen Farrior

Nichzdaly Sepulveda

Emma Bannister
Amaya Garcia
Bailey Jordan
Mirian Martinez
Jasmine Morales
Maritza Martinez
Ariel Santos
Lilliana Kester
Isabella Moore
Lauren Williams
Jada Lenning
Ixchel Sepulveda
Savanah Layeski
Taryn Taylor
Marissa Padilla

Alexandria Hubbard

Elicia Hartzell
Diana Flores
Kaitlyn Lee

Elgin HS Girls 5k

00:25:05.90
00:25:06.12
00:25:15.66
00:25:55.87
00:26:12.87
00:26:24.71
00:26:29.21
00:26:34.92
00:26:58.48
00:27:10.58
00:27:43.11
00:27:50.85
00:28:08.70
00:28:13.46
00:28:13.53
00:28:42.97
00:29:29.08
00:30:00.39
00:30:04.02
00:34:06.04
00:36:03.16
00:37:25.55
00:37:30.62
00:39:06.08
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McGuinness JV
Duncan JV
MacArthur
Altus

Duncan
McGuinness JV
Duncan
Casady JV
Southeast
Duncan JV
Capitol Hill
McGuinness JV
Eisenhower JV
Casady JV
Casady JV
Lawton JV
Duncan JV
MacArthur
Lawton JV
Duncan JV
Lawton

Lawton JV
Capitol Hill
Lawton JV
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Elgin HS Girls 5k

Place Bib # Name (Team) Time Pace Class Age(Sex) Place Bib # Name (Team) Time Pace Class Age(Sex)

1 7845 HALLIE ANN 00:18:22.30 05:54 K 34 21 CLARA KOKTAVY 00:23:41.90 07:37 K

SHEFFIELD (TUTTLE) (MCGUINNESS JV)
2 7806 SHANTA RAMDAS 00:19:27.19 06:15 K 35 7814 JENTRY SEEBERGER 00:23:46.83 07:39 K

(CASADY) (DUNCAN)
3 7818 AUDREY 00:19:47.53  06:22 K 36 7838 MACKENZIE THOMAS 00:23:48.51 07:39 K

MCELHANEY (ELGIN) (MACARTHUR)
4 7826 GENNEVIEVE 00:19:52.38 06:23 K 37 7804 ISABELA PARDO 00:23:49.71 07:40 K

YOUNG (CASADY)

(EISENHOWER) 38 7840 STEPHANIE 00:23:59.62 07:43 K
5 7797 TORIE WHITBECK 00:20:00.48 06:26 K BRIONES

(MCGUINNESS) (SOUTHEAST)
6 7805KYRA PATEL 00:20:21.25 06:33 K 39 7832 KARSYN WAHLEN 00:24:10.15 07:46 K

(CASADY) (LAWTON)
7 7793 KATHRYN HADRAVA  00:20:31.35 06:36 K 40 7809 KATRINA 00:24:15.12 07:48 K

(MCGUINNESS) ARREDONDO
8 7829 LYRIC SWATZELL 00:21:12.20  06:49 K (DUNCAN)

(LAWTON) 41 7 EMERY ATCHISON 00:24:18.09 07:49 K
9 7794 MAGGIE KIRT 00:21:16.61  06:50 K (MCGUINNESS JV)

(MCGUINNESS) 42 7790 ALEXIS SALAZAR 00:24:18.61 07:49 K
10 7831 ALLYSON TAYLOR 00:21:17.37 06:51 K (ALTUS)

(LAWTON) 43 7802 MADELINE FARES 00:24:20.16  07:49 K
11 7792 SYDNEY BOHANON  00:21:23.43 06:53 K (CASADY)

(MCGUINNESS) 44 46 FAITH GOGGINS 00:24:48.56 07:59 K
12 7817 KENDYL MARRERO  00:21:27.58 06:54 K (CASADY JV)

(ELGIN) 45 48 LONDON METCALF  00:24:51.97 08:00 K
13 13 OLIVIAFOSBENNER  00:21:34.78 06:56 K (CASADY JV)

(MCGUINNESS JV) 46 7788 DAISY DEMPSEY 00:24:52.90 08:00 K
14 7819 DELANEY YORK 00:21:42.84 06:59 K (ALTUS)

(ELGIN) 47 44 JULIA RICHARD 00:24:53.08  08:00 K
15 7791 KAITLYN BISHOP 00:21:48.34 07:01 K (MCGUINNESS JV)

(MCGUINNESS) 48 54 SARAH WARREN 00:24:56.82  08:01 K
16 18 MARGOT KNUDTSON 00:21:51.80 07:02 K (CASADY JV)

(MCGUINNESS JV) 49 52 CAROLINA PARDO 00:24:57.41  08:01 K
17 7796 MARIA RAGLOW 00:21:53.88  07:02 K (CASADY JV)

(MCGUINNESS) 50 7825KYLAN SEATON 00:24:57.68 08:02 K
18 7813 JORDAN PATTERSON 00:21:55.03 07:03 K (EISENHOWER)

(DUNCAN) 51 23 PEYTONMATTESON 00:25:00.24 08:02 K
19 7808 ANNA UNGVARI 00:21:55.11 07:03 K (MCGUINNESS JV)

(CASADY) 52 15 SOPHIA 00:25:05.90 08:04 K
20 7828 ABBY KAMPER 00:22:06.12 07:06 K HAMMERSLEY

(LAWTON) (MCGUINNESS JV)
21 7841 JASMINE CARDENAS 00:22:13.63 07:09 K 53 60 CHLOE ROBBINS 00:25:06.12  08:04 K

(SOUTHEAST) (DUNCAN JV)
22 7801 ALISA SANROMAN 00:22:25.72 07:13 K 54 7836 LACY ROSS 00:25:15.66  08:07 K

(CAPITOL HILL) (MACARTHUR)
23 12 SOPHIA DAVIES 00:22:28.24 07:13 K 55 7789 KYRISTEN FARRIOR  00:25:55.87 08:20 K

(MCGUINNESS JV) (ALTUS)
24 7795HATTIE LUKE 00:22:34.17 07:15 K 56 7815NICHZDALY 00:26:12.87  08:26 K

(MCGUINNESS) SEPULVEDA
25 7810 AUDREY BEREND 00:22:38.29 07:17 K (DUNCAN)

(DUNCAN) 57 8 EMMA BANNISTER 00:26:24.71  08:30 K
26 9 GRACIE BLEVINS 00:22:39.42 07:17 K (MCGUINNESS Jv)

(MCGUINNESS JV) 58 7812 AMAYA GARCIA 00:26:29.21  08:31 K
27 7816 MAEGAN FLANDERS 00:22:50.69 07:21 K (DUNCAN)

(ELGIN) 59 47 BAILEY JORDAN 00:26:34.92 08:33 K
28 7833 BRYNNA YORK 00:2251.00 0721 K (CASADY JV)

(LAWTON) 60 7844 MIRIAN MARTINEZ 00:26:58.48 08:40 K
29 7837 KADIANY SANTANA  00:22:5250 07:21 K (SOUTHEAST)

(MACARTHUR) 61 56 JASMINE MORALES 00:27:10.58 08:44 K
30 4 RACHEL ABBOTT 00:23:00.12 0724 K (DUNCAN JV)

(MCGUINNESS JV) 62 7799 MARITZA MARTINEZ ~ 00:27:43.11 08:55 K
31 7800 STEPHANIE PEREZ  00:23:26.82 07:32 K (CAPITOL HILL)

(CAPITOL HILL) 63 45 ARIEL SANTOS 00:27:50.85 08:57 K
32 7803 JENNIFER OU 00:23:29.53 07:33 K (MCGUINNESS JV)

(CASADY) 64 64 LILLIANA KESTER 00:28:08.70  09:03 K
33 7807LILI TRAN (CASADY) 00:23:37.19 07:36 K (EISENHOWER JV)

Printed: 10/16/2020 10:46:53 AM
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Elgin HS Girls 5k

Place Bib # Name (Team) Time Pace Class Age(Sex) Place Bib # Name (Team) Time Pace Class Age(Sex)

65 49 ISABELLA MOORE 00:28:13.46  09:05 K
(CASADY JV)

66 55 LAUREN WILLIAMS 00:28:13.53 09:05 K
(CASADY JV)

67 70 JADA LENNING 00:28:42.97 09:14 K
(LAWTON JV)

68 61 IXCHEL SEPULVEDA 00:29:29.08 09:29 K
(DUNCAN JV)

69 7835 SAVANAH LAYESKI 00:30:00.39  09:39 K
(MACARTHUR)

70 71 TARYN TAYLOR 00:30:04.02 09:40 K
(LAWTON JV)

71 58 MARISSA PADILLA 00:34:06.04 10:58 K
(DUNCAN JV)

72 7827 ALEXANDRIA 00:36:03.16 11:36 K
HUBBARD (LAWTON)

73 68 ELICIA HARTZELL 00:37:25.55 12:02 K
(LAWTON JV)

74 7798 DIANA FLORES 00:37:30.62 12:04 K
(CAPITOL HILL)

75 69 KAITLYN LEE 00:39:06.08 12:35 K

(LAWTON JV)

Printed: 10/16/2020 10:46:53 AM
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Team Overall Results

Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Cache
Duncan
Anadarko
Newcastle
Elgin
Marlow
Marietta
Blanchard
MacArthur
Casady
Altus
Waurika
Geronimo
Eisenhower
Lawton

Average Time Score

00:17:03.89
00:17:19.95
00:17:41.65
00:17:46.98
00:17:34.57
00:18:07.86
00:17:58.82
00:18:13.02
00:18:28.05
00:18:51.16
00:19:27.25
00:19:32.41
00:20:04.03
00:19:37.76
00:20:22.81

Printed: 10/16/2020 12:11:38 PM

65
98
118
125
130
176
179
191
217
258
284
320
322
332
353

Name

Southeast
Christian Heritage
Capitol Hill
Lindsey

Tuttle

Frederick
Fletcher

Average Time Finishers
00:20:47.16 4
00:20:46.56 4
00:20:26.64 3
00:18:50.03 2
00:22:50.39 2
00:18:43.25 1
00:19:12.63 1

Page: 10f 7



Team Results

Place Team Name

Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache 00:17:03.89 7 65
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7604 Damien Williams 00:15:50.20
2 7 7599 Matthew Brue 00:16:44.12
3 16 7602  Will Morgan 00:17:31.71 16
4 18 7603 Anthony Radke 00:17:32.67 18
5 22 7601 lan Hodge 00:17:40.75 22
6 26 7600 Gabe Griffin 00:17:50.96 (26)
7 37 7598 Timothy Ballard 00:18:09.58 (36)
2 Duncan 00:17:19.95 7 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 7618 Travis Meadows 00:15:53.68 3
2 8 7619 Kaceson Parker 00:16:53.94 8
3 14 7616 Nathan Hudson 00:17:30.01 14
4 36 7617 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:18:09.19 35
5 39 7620 Nathan Robbins 00:18:12.96 38
6 48 7621 Drew Taliaferro 00:18:33.19 (46)
7 61 7615 Adam Clifton 00:18:51.90 (58)
3  Anadarko 00:17:41.65 7 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 7698 Xzavier Cozad 00:16:56.66 10
2 12 7699 Taln Glidewell 00:17:25.84 12
3 20 7703 Jeffrey Tenequer 00:17:34.57 20
4 30 7700 Jehiah Kaulaity 00:17:56.12 29
5 49 7701 Samuel Leonard 00:18:35.07 47
6 53 7704  John Whitewolf 00:18:40.94 (51)
7 92 7702 Shane Messer 00:20:52.95 (81)
4  Newcastle 00:17:46.98 7 125
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 7677 Caleb Dupler 00:17:12.87 11
2 15 7680 Shane Perry 00:17:30.53 15
3 25 7678 Clayton Freeman 00:17:49.12 25
4 31 7681 Steven Whitmore 00:17:57.39 30
5 45 7676 Ray Chavira 00:18:25.02 44
6 60 7675 Rhett Carter 00:18:47.46 (57)
7 64 7679 Grahm Griffin 00:18:57.93 (60)
5 Elgin 00:17:34.57 6 130
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7624 Gage Mcelhaney 00:15:42.19 1
2 21 7627 Jordan Pierce 00:17:38.60 21
3 34 7628 Ben Roberts 00:18:06.27 33
4 35 7626 Dalton Peak 00:18:08.61 34
5 42 7623 Jeremy Mccracken 00:18:17.17 41
6 50 7622 Corbin Davidson 00:18:38.15 (48)
6 Marlow 00:18:07.86 7 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 19 7668 Tyler Brown 00:17:34.01 19
2 24 7670 Tyler Mckinley 00:17:45.32 24
3 28 7673 Luke Tolle 00:17:52.63 27
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

4 52 7671 Lucas Morton 00:18:40.44 50
5 59 7672 Caleb Sloan 00:18:46.93 56
6 65 7669 Gage Davoult 00:19:08.26 (61)
7 75 7674 Jake Waller 00:19:38.92 (68)
7 Marietta 00:17:58.82 5 179
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 7666 Wyatt Vinson 00:16:21.40 5
2 33 7667 Kyler Williams 00:18:05.32 32
3 41 7663 Will Laws 00:18:16.99 40
4 44 7661 Preston Eastmon 00:18:18.39 43
5 62 7665 Wilbert Salas 00:18:51.99 59
8 Blanchard 00:18:13.02 7 191
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 7589 Zach Cox 00:16:24.48 6
2 23 7596 Kameron Tallant 00:17:44.30 23
3 32 7590 Grant Elam 00:18:00.95 31
4 71 7595 Kellen Rutledge 00:19:17.82 64
5 74 7592 Chase King 00:19:37.58 67
6 94 7591 Zayne Hadlock 00:21:07.46 (82)
7 108 7593 Cameron Mitscher 00:22:30.43 (93)
9 MacArthur 00:18:28.05 7 217
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 7654 Carson Burd 00:17:32.27 17
2 38 7659 Anthony Smith 00:18:12.69 37
3 51 7660 Alex Weaver 00:18:39.85 49
4 54 7658 Justin Newlin 00:18:41.68 52
5 68 7657 Johnathan Tanner Monday 00:19:13.79 62
6 103 7655 Aiden Chambers 00:21:52.96 (89)
7 109 7656 Nolan Martin 00:22:50.88 (94)
10 Casady 00:18:51.16 6 258
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 7613 Larry Mathis 00:15:54.16 4
2 47 7611 Jonah Craine 00:18:32.22 45
3 58 7610 David Craine 00:18:46.11 55
4 83 7609 Andrew Barnett 00:20:15.68 74
5 91 7608 Dylan Barnett 00:20:47.63 80
6 97 7614 Erik Pascualrosales 00:21:13.34 (85)
11 Altus 00:19:27.25 5 284
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 7587 Justin Ortiz 00:16:54.73 9
2 43 7583 Nick Borghini 00:18:18.01 42
3 82 7584 Robert Brown 00:20:12.32 73
4 87 7586 Aiden Kille 00:20:38.42 77
5 95 7582 Fausto Alonzo 00:21:12.76 83
12 Waurika 00:19:32.41 7 320
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
40 7693 Cache Dunn 00:18:14.06 39
2 72 7697 Alex Gomez 00:19:18.60 65
3 76 7694 Kevin Garcia 00:19:42.28 69
4 81 7695 Gustavo Gomez 00:20:11.08 72
5 84 7696 Octavio Gomez 00:20:16.04 75
6 96 7691 Trent Arellano 00:21:12.90 (84)

Printed: 10/16/2020 12:11:38 PM
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

7 98 7692 Isaac Camarillo 00:21:24.80 (86)

13 Geronimo 00:20:04.03 7 322
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 7632 Cruz Adams 00:17:26.61 13

2 56 7637 Adam Scott 00:18:44.77 53

3 88 7635 Carlos Melendez 00:20:39.01 78

4 99 7633 Hunter Babel 00:21:25.25 87

5 106 7638 Tristan Scott 00:22:04.51 91

6 112 7636 James Palmer 00:25:16.59 (95)

7 113 7639 Tate Selcer 00:28:42.43 (96)

14 Eisenhower 00:19:37.76 5 332
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 7645 Jacob Phelps 00:18:45.03 54

2 69 7643 Jake Eschler 00:19:14.62 63

3 73 7644 Brandon Jones 00:19:36.32 66

4 79 7646 Antonio Rodriguez 00:19:52.78 70

5 89 7641 Logan Crawford 00:20:40.05 79

15 Lawton 00:20:22.81 6 353
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

29 7652 David Rich 00:17:53.57 28

2 80 7650 Anthony Garica 00:20:07.94 71

3 85 7653 Jamal Reed 00:20:26.22 76

4 100 7651 Gabe Gwozdz 00:21:30.58 88

5 104 7648 Joshua Bour 00:21:55.75 90

6 107 7649 Trace Cook 00:22:20.28 (92)
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 7624 Gage Mcelhaney
2 2 7604 Damien Williams
3 3 7618 Travis Meadows
4 4 7613 Larry Mathis
5 5 7666 Wyatt Vinson
6 6 7589 Zach Cox
7 7 7599 Matthew Brue
8 8 7619 Kaceson Parker
9 9 7587 Justin Ortiz
10 10 7698 Xzavier Cozad
11 11 7677 Caleb Dupler
12 12 7699 Taln Glidewell
13 13 7632 Cruz Adams
14 14 7616 Nathan Hudson
15 15 7680 Shane Perry
16 16 7602 Will Morgan
17 17 7654 Carson Burd
18 18 7603 Anthony Radke
19 19 7668 Tyler Brown
20 20 7703 Jeffrey Tenequer
21 21 7627 Jordan Pierce
22 22 7601 lan Hodge
23 23 7596 Kameron Tallant
24 24 7670 Tyler Mckinley
25 25 7678 Clayton Freeman
26 (26) 7600 Gabe Griffin
27 0 7706 Daniel Ponce
28 27 7673 Luke Tolle
29 28 7652 David Rich
30 29 7700 Jehiah Kaulaity
31 30 7681 Steven Whitmore
32 31 7590 Grant Elam
33 32 7667 Kyler Williams
34 33 7628 Ben Roberts
35 34 7626 Dalton Peak
36 35 7617 Caleb Mcfatridge
37 (36) 7598 Timothy Ballard
38 37 7659 Anthony Smith
39 38 7620 Nathan Robbins
40 39 7693 Cache Dunn
41 40 7663 Will Laws
42 41 7623 Jeremy Mccracken
43 42 7583 Nick Borghini
44 43 7661 Preston Eastmon
45 44 7676 Ray Chavira
46 0 7683 Larnell Baucom
a7 45 7611 Jonah Craine
48 (46) 7621 Drew Taliaferro
49 47 7701 Samuel Leonard
50 (48) 7622 Corbin Davidson
51 49 7660 Alex Weaver

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:15:42.19
00:15:50.20
00:15:53.68
00:15:54.16
00:16:21.40
00:16:24.48
00:16:44.12
00:16:53.94
00:16:54.73
00:16:56.66
00:17:12.87
00:17:25.84
00:17:26.61
00:17:30.01
00:17:30.53
00:17:31.71
00:17:32.27
00:17:32.67
00:17:34.01
00:17:34.57
00:17:38.60
00:17:40.75
00:17:44.30
00:17:45.32
00:17:49.12
00:17:50.96
00:17:51.32
00:17:52.63
00:17:53.57
00:17:56.12
00:17:57.39
00:18:00.95
00:18:05.32
00:18:06.27
00:18:08.61
00:18:09.19
00:18:09.58
00:18:12.69
00:18:12.96
00:18:14.06
00:18:16.99
00:18:17.17
00:18:18.01
00:18:18.39
00:18:25.02
00:18:27.82
00:18:32.22
00:18:33.19
00:18:35.07
00:18:38.15
00:18:39.85

ARXRXARARARARARARARARXARARARARARARARAARRARARAARANRXRARARRRRXRANARNARARARRRRRARRRARXRAARRRARAARXRARAAARANRAARAARXRA”RXXRXNRXRXAXRR
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Elgin
Cache
Duncan
Casady
Marietta
Blanchard
Cache
Duncan
Altus
Anadarko
Newcastle
Anadarko
Geronimo
Duncan
Newcastle
Cache
MacArthur
Cache
Marlow
Anadarko
Elgin
Cache
Blanchard
Marlow
Newcastle
Cache
Lindsey
Marlow
Lawton
Anadarko
Newcastle
Blanchard
Marietta
Elgin
Elgin
Duncan
Cache
MacArthur
Duncan
Waurika
Marietta
Elgin
Altus
Marietta
Newcastle
Southeast
Casady
Duncan
Anadarko
Elgin
MacArthur
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

50
(61)
52

53
54
55
56

(67

(58)
59

(60)
(61)

62
63

64
65
66
67

(68)
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77
78
79

80
(81)

(82)
83
(84)
(85)
(86)
87
88

(89)
20

7671
7704
7658
7631
7637
7645
7610
7672
7675
7615
7665
7710
7679
7669
7607
7629
7657
7643
7711
7595
7697
7644
7592
7674
7694
7712
7705
7646
7650
7695
7584
7609
7696
7653
7605
7586
7635
7641
7686
7608
7702
7709
7591
7582
7691
7614
7692
7633
7651
7606
7689
7655
7648
7688

Lucas Morton
John Whitewolf
Justin Newlin
Jake Schreiner
Adam Scott
Jacob Phelps
David Craine
Caleb Sloan
Rhett Carter
Adam Clifton
Wilbert Salas
Garrison Martin
Grahm Giriffin
Gage Davoult
Kevin Rodriguez
Brian Douglas

Johnathan Tanner Monday

Jake Eschler

Eli Vogler

Kellen Rutledge
Alex Gomez
Brandon Jones
Chase King
Jake Waller
Kevin Garcia
Jacob Kerbo
Jack Dodd
Antonio Rodriguez
Anthony Garica
Gustavo Gomez
Robert Brown
Andrew Barnett
Octavio Gomez
Jamal Reed
Darwin Perez
Aiden Kille
Carlos Melendez
Logan Crawford
Saul Guzman
Dylan Barnett
Shane Messer
Kyle Williams
Zayne Hadlock
Fausto Alonzo
Trent Arellano
Erik Pascualrosales
Isaac Camarillo
Hunter Babel
Gabe Gwozdz
Roberth Perez
Reese Pirrong
Aiden Chambers
Joshua Bour
Angel Ortiz

Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

00:18:40.44
00:18:40.94
00:18:41.68
00:18:43.25
00:18:44.77
00:18:45.03
00:18:46.11
00:18:46.93
00:18:47.46
00:18:51.90
00:18:51.99
00:18:53.89
00:18:57.93
00:19:08.26
00:19:11.40
00:19:12.63
00:19:13.79
00:19:14.62
00:19:15.10
00:19:17.82
00:19:18.60
00:19:36.32
00:19:37.58
00:19:38.92
00:19:42.28
00:19:45.17
00:19:48.75
00:19:52.78
00:20:07.94
00:20:11.08
00:20:12.32
00:20:15.68
00:20:16.04
00:20:26.22
00:20:28.01
00:20:38.42
00:20:39.01
00:20:40.05
00:20:44.97
00:20:47.63
00:20:52.95
00:20:56.97
00:21:07.46
00:21:12.76
00:21:12.90
00:21:13.34
00:21:24.80
00:21:25.25
00:21:30.58
00:21:40.53
00:21:51.50
00:21:52.96
00:21:55.75
00:22:04.33
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Marlow
Anadarko
MacArthur
Frederick
Geronimo
Eisenhower
Casady
Marlow
Newcastle
Duncan
Marietta
Christian Heritage
Newcastle
Marlow
Capitol Hill
Fletcher
MacArthur
Eisenhower
Christian Heritage
Blanchard
Waurika
Eisenhower
Blanchard
Marlow
Waurika
Christian Heritage
Lindsey
Eisenhower
Lawton
Waurika
Altus
Casady
Waurika
Lawton
Capitol Hill
Altus
Geronimo
Eisenhower
Southeast
Casady
Anadarko
Tuttle
Blanchard
Altus
Waurika
Casady
Waurika
Geronimo
Lawton
Capitol Hill
Southeast
MacArthur
Lawton
Southeast
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

91
(92)
(93)
(94)

(95)
(96)

7638
7649
7593
7656
7708
7713
7636
7639

Tristan Scott
Trace Cook
Cameron Mitscher
Nolan Martin
Aiden Forrest
Jayden Vann
James Palmer
Tate Selcer

Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

00:22:04.51
00:22:20.28
00:22:30.43
00:22:50.88
00:24:43.80
00:25:12.06
00:25:16.59
00:28:42.43

AARXX XXX XRA
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Geronimo
Lawton

Blanchard
MacArthur

Tuttle

Christian Heritage
Geronimo
Geronimo
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Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers
1 Mari 00-14-04.95 44 Geronimo 00:16:09.56 4
CUL L T Cache 00:14:39.05 4
2 Blanchard 00:14:40.68 86 Lindsey 00:16:28.15 4
3 Newecastle 00:14:39.33 86 Waurika JV 00:19:00.57 4
4 Velma-Alma 00:14:41.95 96 Christian Heritage 00:17:17.21 3
5  Waurika 00:14:50.57 97  Tute 00:16:52.11 3
6 Marlow 00:14:47.60 107 Gracemont 00:17:49.40 3
Fletcher 00:17:47.73 1
7 Anadarko 00:15:26.51 147 Anadarko JV 00:-17-51.13 1
8 Newcastle JV 00:16:28.69 210
9 Frederick 00:17:58.27 256
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Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Marietta 00:14:04.95 7 44
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 7533 Madison Lemons 00:13:26.00 3
2 8 7536 Vanessa Rodriguez 00:13:53.32 6
3 11 7534 Sophie Love 00:14:10.87 9
4 12 7535 Tanasia Randle 00:14:15.63 10
5 20 7531 Jayleigh Belvins 00:14:38.91 16
6 31 7532 Kora Humble 00:15:10.41 (25)
7 35 7530 Abby Alverez 00:15:31.72 (29)
2 Blanchard 00:14:40.68 7 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 7507 Eden Rutledge 00:14:03.56 7
2 19 7503 Kaesey Lasater 00:14:35.10 15
3 22 7502 Lauren Coffman 00:14:40.01 17
4 25 7505 Emma Price 00:14:47.65 20
5 33 7506 Abby Price 00:15:17.06 27
6 39 7504  Annet Nunez 00:15:45.38 (32)
7 62 7501 Paisly Lewis 00:16:53.96 47)
3 Newecastle 00:14:39.33 6 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 7550 Ashlyn Vasquez 00:13:39.10 4
2 17 7551 Georgous Wilson 00:14:32.28 14
3 23 7547 Bentlee Lindsey 00:14:44.89 18
4 30 7546 Cadence Howard 00:15:08.35 24
5 32 7548 Marisa Moring 00:15:12.05 26
6 49 7545 Chloey Boldin 00:16:01.20 (39)
4  Velma-Alma 00:14:41.95 6 96
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7557 Savanna Wainscott 00:13:22.35 2
2 24 7552 Cayman Bucceri 00:14:46.67 19
3 26 7553 Bella Driver 00:14:48.08 21
4 28 7554 Abby Dunn 00:14:56.70 23
5 37 7555 Jadyn Lowry 00:15:35.95 31
6 7 7556 Kayla McDaniel 00:19:10.80 (55)
5 Waurika 00:14:50.57 6 97
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 7563 Asia Smith 00:13:50.67 5
2 10 7559 Tallin Mora 00:14:08.06 8
3 16 7564 Lexie Streeter 00:14:25.44 13
4 43 7558 Jaci Gholson 00:15:51.74 35
5 45 7561 Aubree Showalter 00:15:56.96 36
6 68 7562 Liberti Simmons 00:17:36.02 (51)
6 Marlow 00:14:47.60 7 107
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7541 Korie Kizarr 00:12:59.51 1
2 15 7537 Grace Banks 00:14:22.37 12
3 27 7542 Skylar Ramsey 00:14:50.53 22
4 41 7540 Lauren Ivory 00:15:46.54 34
5 48 7543 Leeanne Riddle 00:15:59.06 38
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Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

6 56 7544  Bristin Smith 00:16:20.81 (44)
7 61 7538 Myleah Bearce 00:16:51.93 (46)
7 Anadarko 00:15:26.51 6 147
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 7569 Lauren Johanntoberns 00:14:17.63 11
2 34 7566 Joyanna Davis 00:15:20.24 28
3 36 7568 Kendal Hamilton 00:15:35.64 30
4 46 7565 Calli Connally 00:15:57.23 37
5 51 7570 Alyssa McDowell 00:16:01.82 41
6 54 7567 Ayanna Dobson 00:16:15.50 (43)
8 Newcastle JV 00:16:28.69 5 210
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 40 173  Reanna Holmes 00:15:45.98 33
2 50 306 Makenzi Maple 00:16:01.46 40
3 53 171 Emma Allen 00:16:11.32 42
4 60 174  Kaylin Holmes 00:16:49.16 45
5 67 172 Finley Fulton 00:17:35.52 50
9 Frederick 00:17:58.27 6 256
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
63 7521 Jenna Thornton 00:17:01.86 48
2 64 7519 Addyson Rodriguez 00:17:06.66 49
3 72 7517 Kinley Hicks 00:18:00.57 52
4 74 7520 Ashley Saldana 00:18:34.39 53
5 76 7516 Harley Akin 00:19:07.88 54
6 83 7518 Deuna Miller 00:21:53.71 (56)
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 7541 Korie Kizarr
2 2 7557 Savanna Wainscott
3 3 7533 Madison Lemons
4 4 7550 Ashlyn Vasquez
5 0 7524  Haley Hutchison
6 0 7510 CoralLane
7 5 7563 Asia Smith
8 6 7536 Vanessa Rodriguez
9 7 7507 Eden Rutledge
10 8 7559 Tallin Mora
11 9 7534 Sophie Love
12 10 7535 Tanasia Randle
13 0 7513 Maegan Runnels
14 11 7569 Lauren Johanntoberns
15 12 7537 Grace Banks
16 13 7564 Lexie Streeter
17 14 7551 Georgous Wilson
18 0 7511 Margaret Poahway
19 15 7503 Kaesey Lasater
20 16 7531 Jayleigh Belvins
21 0 7577 Ally Rice
22 17 7502 Lauren Coffman
23 18 7547 Bentlee Lindsey
24 19 7552 Cayman Bucceri
25 20 7505 Emma Price
26 21 7553 Bella Driver
27 22 7542 Skylar Ramsey
28 23 7554 Abby Dunn
29 0 7579 Cecilia Rozek
30 24 7546 Cadence Howard
31 (25) 7532 Kora Humble
32 26 7548 Marisa Moring
33 27 7506 Abby Price
34 28 7566 Joyanna Davis
35 (29) 7530 Abby Alverez
36 30 7568 Kendal Hamilton
37 31 7555 Jadyn Lowry
38 0 7580 Reagan Cartmil
39 (32) 7504 Annet Nunez
40 33 173 ReannaHolmes
41 34 7540 Lauren Ivory
42 0 7575 Jacie Albright
43 35 7558 Jaci Gholson
44 0 7523 Chrissa Gomez
45 36 7561 Aubree Showalter
46 37 7565 Calli Connally
a7 0 7509 Cara Jackson
48 38 7543 Leeanne Riddle
49 (39) 7545 Chloey Boldin
50 40 306 Makenzi Maple
51 41 7570 Alyssa McDowell

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:12:59.51
00:13:22.35
00:13:26.00
00:13:39.10
00:13:46.09
00:13:47.00
00:13:50.67
00:13:53.32
00:14:03.56
00:14:08.06
00:14:10.87
00:14:15.63
00:14:16.39
00:14:17.63
00:14:22.37
00:14:25.44
00:14:32.28
00:14:34.91
00:14:35.10
00:14:38.91
00:14:39.56
00:14:40.01
00:14:44.89
00:14:46.67
00:14:47.65
00:14:48.08
00:14:50.53
00:14:56.70
00:15:03.75
00:15:08.35
00:15:10.41
00:15:12.05
00:15:17.06
00:15:20.24
00:15:31.72
00:15:35.64
00:15:35.95
00:15:42.59
00:15:45.38
00:15:45.98
00:15:46.54
00:15:51.61
00:15:51.74
00:15:55.00
00:15:56.96
00:15:57.23
00:15:57.90
00:15:59.06
00:16:01.20
00:16:01.46
00:16:01.82

A AAXAAARXRARARARAXARARARARARARAARARARANARARANARRRARARARRARARARARANRRRARRRARARARRNRARARARNRARAAARXAARARXRA”RXARXXRXRXAXRRA
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Marlow
Velma-Alma
Marietta
Newcastle
Geronimo
Cache
Waurika
Marietta
Blanchard
Waurika
Marietta
Marietta
Cache
Anadarko
Marlow
Waurika
Newcastle
Cache
Blanchard
Marietta
Lindsey
Blanchard
Newcastle
Velma-Alma
Blanchard
Velma-Alma
Marlow
Velma-Alma
Christian Heritage
Newcastle
Marietta
Newcastle
Blanchard
Anadarko
Marietta
Anadarko
Velma-Alma
Christian Heritage
Blanchard
Newcastle JV
Marlow
Lindsey
Waurika
Geronimo
Waurika
Anadarko
Cache
Marlow
Newcastle
Newcastle JV
Anadarko
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

42
(43)

(44)

45

(46)

(47)
48
49

50
(1)

(56)

7573
171

7567
7528
7544
7525
7576
7529
174

7538
7501
7521
7519
7572
7574
172

7562
308

7515
345

7517
7526
7520
7578
7516
7556
331

310

342

7527
7581
7518

Alma Perales
Emma Allen
Ayanna Dobson
Kandyce Reynolds
Bristin Smith
Elizabeth Mccarthy
Robyn Lujan
Patience Smith
Kaylin Holmes
Myleah Bearce
Paisly Lewis
Jenna Thornton
Addyson Rodriguez
Jordan Burkheart
Ella Spurlock
Finley Fulton
Liberti Simmons
Brooklyn Barnes
Kinsley Snider
Kyla Strickland
Kinley Hicks
Alexandria Witt
Ashley Saldana
Tara Stelzig
Harley Akin
Kayla McDaniel
Kaci Reynolds
Hope Cummings
Savana Ritter
Abbi Birch
Abigail Swinford
Deuna Miller

Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

00:16:07.48
00:16:11.32
00:16:15.50
00:16:20.72
00:16:20.81
00:16:30.47
00:16:30.82
00:16:35.94
00:16:49.16
00:16:51.93
00:16:53.96
00:17:01.86
00:17:06.66
00:17:14.35
00:17:14.50
00:17:35.52
00:17:36.02
00:17:44.07
00:17:47.73
00:17:51.13
00:18:00.57
00:18:26.68
00:18:34.39
00:18:50.62
00:19:07.88
00:19:10.80
00:19:15.99
00:19:16.63
00:19:45.59
00:20:31.54
00:21:05.28
00:21:53.71

AR ARXARAARARXARARARARAARXARANARNRAARARARARANANARAANANARNRAARANANANRANARARAXNRRRARRXRAXAXNRA
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Tuttle
Newcastle JV
Anadarko
Gracemont
Marlow
Geronimo
Lindsey
Gracemont
Newcastle JV
Marlow
Blanchard
Frederick
Frederick
Tuttle

Tuttle
Newcastle JV
Waurika
Waurika JV
Fletcher
Anadarko JV
Frederick
Geronimo
Frederick
Lindsey
Frederick
Velma-Alma
Waurika JV
Waurika JV
Waurika JV
Gracemont
Christian Heritage
Frederick
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Team Overall Results

Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

a b W N

Newcastle JV
Marlow JV
Duncan JV
Casady JV
Altus JV

Average Time Score

00:19:15.84
00:19:51.14
00:21:33.50
00:21:49.17
00:23:42.46

22
41
86
100
127

Name

Cache JV
MacArthur JV
Eisenhower JV
Anadarko JV
Elgin JV
Lawton JV
Waurika JV

Printed: 10/16/2020 11:49:32 AM

Average Time Finishers
00:20:22.36 4
00:23:42.25 4
00:23:20.52 4
00:19:59.27 3
00:20:53.75 3
00:23:23.36 3
00:23:48.05 1
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Newcastle JV 00:19:15.84 7 22
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 7779 Rendon Parnacher 00:18:39.81 1
2 2 7774 Gracin Griffin 00:18:57.80 2
3 6 7780 Hunter Povec 00:19:26.58 5
4 7 7773 Jackson Casey 00:19:27.94 6
5 11 7778 Noah Nance 00:19:47.08 8
6 20 7781 Wade Pruitt 00:20:41.03 (12)
7 38 7776  William Huff 00:22:20.28 (23)
2 Marlow JV 00:19:51.14 11 41
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 7771 Kade Sullivan 00:19:15.98 4
2 8 7767 Ean Hewitt 00:19:31.68 7
3 14 7764 Cody Davis 00:20:00.64 9
4 15 7768 Lane Johnson 00:20:07.89 10
5 16 7772 Noah Vanston 00:20:19.50 11
6 21 7766 Jarrod Herndon 00:20:59.86 (13)
7 22 7762 Caleb Baade 00:21:01.46 (14)
3 Duncan JV 00:21:33.50 6 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 7736 Jesus Castilllo 00:19:13.34 3
2 23 7734 Tomas Arredondo 00:21:02.09 15
3 33 7740 Jaret Santos 00:22:06.12 20
4 34 7741 Blaiden Timmins 00:22:07.36 21
5 45 7739 Caleb Huizar 00:23:18.59 27
6 52 7737 Paeton Dial 00:24:02.61 (30)
4  Casady JV 00:21:49.17 8 100
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 24 7730 Jason Li 00:21:10.28 16
2 26 7725 Aaron Chang 00:21:20.21 17
3 28 7728 Declan Jones 00:21:41.72 18
4 39 7724 Spencer Anderson 00:22:20.81 24
5 41 7727 Lawson Jacks 00:22:32.84 25
6 51 7729 Philip Knightlester 00:23:50.75 (29)
7 56 7726 Joseph Chen 00:25:04.57 (31)
5 Altus JVv 00:23:42.46 5 127
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
29 7718 Nathan Cuellor 00:21:41.98 19
2 36 7715 Carson Brookspetty 00:22:08.72 22
3 44 7716 Ethan Brunner 00:23:13.17 26
4 46 7719 David Vanswearingen 00:23:20.72 28
5 59 7714 Kaleb Bomboy 00:28:07.73 32
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1 7779 Rendon Parnacher
2 2 7774 Gracin Griffin
3 0 7722  Christian Muniz
4 3 7736 Jesus Castilllo
5 4 7771 Kade Sullivan
6 5 7780 Hunter Povec
7 6 7773 Jackson Casey
8 7 7767 Ean Hewitt
9 0 7787 Gabriel Olvera
10 0 7745 Aaron Nevaquaya
11 8 7778 Noah Nance
12 0 7723 Trae Stewart
13 0 7786 Felix Leonard
14 9 7764 Cody Davis
15 10 7768 Lane Johnson
16 11 7772 Noah Vanston
17 0 7720 Christopher Greenwood
18 0 7785 Brennan Bear
19 0 7759 Mateo Serrato
20 (12) 7781 Wade Pruitt
21 (13) 7766 Jarrod Herndon
22 (14) 7762 Caleb Baade
23 15 7734 Tomas Arredondo
24 16 7730 Jason Li
25 0 7746 Max Waite
26 17 7725 Aaron Chang
27 0 7761 Daniel Aguilar
28 18 7728 Declan Jones
29 19 7718 Nathan Cuellor
30 0 7743 Kevin Enzenauer
31 0 7750 Josh Phelps
32 0 7721 Mason Meza
33 20 7740 Jaret Santos
34 21 7741 Blaiden Timmins
35 0 7769 Braxton Ramsey
36 22 7715 Carson Brookspetty
37 0 7748 Caleb Clawson
38 (23) 7776 William Huff
39 24 7724 Spencer Anderson
40 0 7763 Jaxen Davis
41 25 7727 Lawson Jacks
42 0 7758 Matthew Nicholas
43 0 7752 Pablo Galindo
44 26 7716 Ethan Brunner
45 27 7739 Caleb Huizar
46 28 7719 David Vanswearingen
a7 0 7755 Luke Williams
48 0 7753 Samuel Robertson
49 0 7760 Nicolas Shirley
50 0 7782 Malachi Dodson
51 (29) 7729 Philip Knightlester

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:18:39.81
00:18:57.80
00:19:02.41
00:19:13.34
00:19:15.98
00:19:26.58
00:19:27.94
00:19:31.68
00:19:34.44
00:19:35.24
00:19:47.08
00:19:54.89
00:19:55.16
00:20:00.64
00:20:07.89
00:20:19.50
00:20:26.63
00:20:28.22
00:20:33.18
00:20:41.03
00:20:59.86
00:21:01.46
00:21:02.09
00:21:10.28
00:21:14.58
00:21:20.21
00:21:40.67
00:21:41.72
00:21:41.98
00:21:51.42
00:21:52.13
00:22:05.52
00:22:06.12
00:22:07.36
00:22:07.39
00:22:08.72
00:22:14.68
00:22:20.28
00:22:20.81
00:22:32.07
00:22:32.84
00:22:33.99
00:23:12.22
00:23:13.17
00:23:18.59
00:23:20.72
00:23:26.63
00:23:31.25
00:23:34.74
00:23:48.05
00:23:50.75
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Newcastle JV
Newcastle JV
Cache JV
Duncan JV
Marlow JV
Newcastle JV
Newcastle JV
Marlow JV
Anadarko JV
Elgin JV
Newcastle JV
Cache JV
Anadarko JV
Marlow JV
Marlow JV
Marlow JV
Cache JV
Anadarko JV
MacArthur JV
Newcastle JV
Marlow JV
Marlow JV
Duncan JV
Casady JV
Elgin JV
Casady JV
Marlow JV
Casady JV
Altus JV
Elgin JV
Eisenhower JV
Cache JV
Duncan JV
Duncan JV
Marlow JV
Altus JV
Eisenhower JV
Newcastle JV
Casady JV
Marlow JV
Casady JV
MacArthur JV
Lawton JV
Altus JV
Duncan JV
Altus JV
Lawton JV
Lawton JV
MacArthur JV
Waurika JV
Casady JV
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

7737
7747
7770
7751
7726
7731
7756
7714

Paeton Dial
Lance Caughron
Ruger Stuart
Justin Strickland
Joseph Chen
Henry Tebbe
Robert Colburn
Kaleb Bomboy

Elgin HS Boys JV 5k

00:24:02.61
00:24:12.46
00:24:16.56
00:25:02.82
00:25:04.57
00:27:22.51
00:28:07.11
00:28:07.73
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Duncan JV
Eisenhower JV
Marlow JV
Eisenhower JV
Casady JV
Casady JV
MacArthur JV
Altus JV
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Elgin JH Girls 1.5 miles

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers
1 Elai 00:11-07 .36 - Fletcher 00:11:11.17 2
gin T Cache 00:10:14.72 1
2 Altus 00:11:52.13 47
3 Sante Fe South 00:13:26.47 59
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Elgin JH Girls 1.5 miles

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Elgin 00:11:07.36 7 25
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7901 Annelis Perez 00:10:29.70 1
2 4 7908 Elsie Phillips 00:10:40.11 3
3 5 7902 Raleigh Huff 00:10:47.72 4
4 9 7907 Colina Bowin 00:11:20.86 7
5 13 7905 Khloe Dye 00:12:18.43 10
6 14 7903 Serendipity Boyer 00:12:21.76 (11)
7 17 7906 Mya Garcia 00:12:52.29 (14)
2 Altus 00:11:52.13 7 47
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 7894 Stephanie Hamm 00:10:49.50 5
2 10 7893 Emily Davis 00:11:21.43 8
3 12 7896 Harley Snapp 00:11:50.96 9
4 15 7895 Alexis Hubbartt 00:12:28.09 12
5 16 7892 Lesley Allemeier 00:12:50.65 13
6 19 7898 Skylah Taylor 00:13:48.90 (16)
7 21 7897 Madison Solis 00:13:57.65 (18)
3 Sante Fe South 00:13:26.47 5 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 7916 Arely Sidas 00:10:29.80 2
2 8 7914 Victoria Mondragon 00:11:14.09
3 18 7912 Alizae Amador 00:13:14.21 15
4 20 7915 Nayeli Pena 00:13:52.83 17
5 22 7911 Nathalie Almaguer 00:18:21.42 19
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin JH Girls 1.5 miles

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 0 7900 Amidat Olokunola
2 1 7901 Annelis Perez
3 2 7916 Arely Sidas
4 3 7908 Elsie Phillips
5 4 7902 Raleigh Huff
6 5 7894 Stephanie Hamm
7 0 7909 Havannah Polite
8 6 7914 Victoria Mondragon
9 7 7907 Colina Bowin
10 8 7893 Emily Davis
11 0 7910 Anna Simons
12 9 7896 Harley Snapp
13 10 7905 Khloe Dye
14 (11) 7903 Serendipity Boyer
15 12 7895 Alexis Hubbartt
16 13 7892 Lesley Allemeier
17 (14) 7906 Mya Garcia
18 15 7912 Alizae Amador
19 (16) 7898 Skylah Taylor
20 17 7915 Nayeli Pena
21 (18) 7897 Madison Solis
22 19 7911 Nathalie Almaguer

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:10:14.72
00:10:29.70
00:10:29.80
00:10:40.11
00:10:47.72
00:10:49.50
00:10:49.73
00:11:14.09
00:11:20.86
00:11:21.43
00:11:32.62
00:11:50.96
00:12:18.43
00:12:21.76
00:12:28.09
00:12:50.65
00:12:52.29
00:13:14.21
00:13:48.90
00:13:52.83
00:13:57.65
00:18:21.42
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Cache

Elgin

Sante Fe South
Elgin

Elgin

Altus

Fletcher

Sante Fe South
Elgin

Altus

Fletcher

Altus

Elgin

Elgin

Altus

Altus

Elgin

Sante Fe South
Altus

Sante Fe South
Altus

Sante Fe South
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Team Overall Results

Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

w N P

Sante Fe South
Elgin
Cache

Average Time Score Name

00:13:14.85 31 e
T MacArthur
00:13:47.54 38

Christian Heritage

00:16:12.48 60 Gracemont

Printed: 10/16/2020 12:31:07 PM

Average Time Finishers
00:15:20.30 4
00:16:28.70 4
00:14:27.27 2
00:20:51.89 1

Page: 1of 3



Team Results

Place Team Name

Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sante Fe South 00:13:14.85 14 31
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 7872 Alfredo Aguirre 00:12:23.28 2
2 4 7877 Daniel Gonzalez 00:12:31.77 4
3 5 7884 Frankie Salazar 00:12:37.64 5
4 12 7879 Aldahair Lugo 00:14:20.05 9
5 15 7880 Luis Morales 00:14:21.53 11
6 17 7887 Miguel Torres 00:15:00.64 (13)
7 20 7878 Alan Leija 00:15:31.46 (15)
2  Elgin 00:13:47.54 10 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 7863 Sean Lund 00:12:24.87 3
2 6 7865 Anthony Schulke 00:13:25.77 6
3 8 7859 Nalu Brazill 00:13:36.89 7
4 11 7860 Coy Davidson 00:14:13.28 8
5 19 7862 Jake Jones 00:15:16.90 14
6 23 7904 Tristan Nunez 00:16:08.00 (16)
7 26 7857 Patrick Bailey 00:16:46.65 a7
3 Cache 00:16:12.48 6 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7856 Zachary Williams 00:12:06.05 1
2 14 7852 Savon Hall 00:14:21.39 10
3 16 7853 Hunter Keil 00:14:54.73 12
4 36 7854 Maddox Matzen 00:18:59.86 18
5 39 7851 Michael Hall 00:20:40.37 19
6 41 7855 Sebastian Rivas Plata 00:21:18.87 (20)
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Individual Overall Results

Elgin JH Boys 2 mile

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 7856 Zachary Williams
2 2 7872 Alfredo Aguirre
3 3 7863 Sean Lund
4 4 7877 Daniel Gonzalez
5 5 7884 Frankie Salazar
6 6 7865 Anthony Schulke
7 0 7847 Santiago Guerrero
8 7 7859 Nalu Brazill
9 0 7890 Hudson Smith
10 0 7869 Xavier Smith
11 8 7860 Coy Davidson
12 9 7879 Aldahair Lugo
13 0 7849 Logan Queen
14 10 7852 Savon Hall
15 11 7880 Luis Morales
16 12 7853 Hunter Keil
17 (13) 7887 Miguel Torres
18 0 7889 Stephen Cain
19 14 7862 Jake Jones
20 (15) 7878 Alan Leija
21 0 7875 Jacob Diaz
22 0 7868 Spencer Mort
23 (16) 7904 Tristan Nunez
24 0 7882 Enrique Rangel
25 0 7846 Tyler Askins
26 (A7) 7857 Patrick Bailey
27 0 7864 Sebastion Reekie
28 0 7848 Aaron Martinez
29 0 7874 Gerardo Colorado
30 0 7888 Emiliano Zapata
31 0 7867 Juan Joe Martinez
32 0 7866 Alejandro Alex Martinez
33 0 7858 Isaiah Bracamonte
34 0 7876 Gerardo Gonzalez
35 0 7861 Korbin Delozier
36 18 7854 Maddox Matzen
37 0 7881 Christopher Ortega
38 0 7871 Ethan Aguilera
39 19 7851 Michael Hall
40 0 7775 David Mccollough
41 (20) 7855 Sebastian Rivas Plata

Class Chip Time

Team

~

00:12:06.05
00:12:23.28
00:12:24.87
00:12:31.77
00:12:37.64
00:13:25.77
00:13:31.99
00:13:36.89
00:13:45.71
00:14:08.47
00:14:13.28
00:14:20.05
00:14:20.30
00:14:21.39
00:14:21.53
00:14:54.73
00:15:00.64
00:15:08.83
00:15:16.90
00:15:31.46
00:16:01.20
00:16:05.13
00:16:08.00
00:16:28.01
00:16:29.37
00:16:46.65
00:16:59.40
00:16:59.57
00:17:03.85
00:17:14.48
00:17:47.98
00:17:53.23
00:17:55.88
00:18:16.58
00:18:20.98
00:18:59.86
00:20:03.80
00:20:38.87
00:20:40.37
00:20:51.89
00:21:18.87
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Cache

Sante Fe South
Elgin

Sante Fe South
Sante Fe South
Elgin

Altus

Elgin

Christian Heritage
MacArthur
Elgin

Sante Fe South
Altus

Cache

Sante Fe South
Cache

Sante Fe South
Christian Heritage
Elgin

Sante Fe South
Sante Fe South
MacArthur

Elgin

Sante Fe South
Altus

Elgin

Elgin

Altus

Sante Fe South
Sante Fe South
MacArthur
MacArthur

Elgin

Sante Fe South
Elgin

Cache

Sante Fe South
Sante Fe South
Cache
Gracemont
Cache
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